

**SC 442/2024**  
**STATE NCT OF DELHI Vs. GEETA**  
**FIR No. 236/2024**  
**PS Inder Puri**

18.07.2025

Present: Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Sh. Jitender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused  
alongwith accused.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused that the copy of the chargesheet and supplementary chargesheet are not supplied to the accused till date.

Perusal of the record reflects that the Ld. Predecessor of this Court has taken cognizance of the offence vide order dated 05.05.2025, however, it is not reflected in the said ordersheet that the copies of the chargesheet and supplementary chargesheet were supplied or not. There is no acknowledgment on record regarding the supply of the said documents. The IO is directed to supply the copy of chargesheet and supplementary chargesheet to the accused with proper acknowledgment today itself.

Re-list for scrutiny of documents/arguments on points of charge on **24.09.2025**.

**(Atul Ahlawat)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**18.07.2025**