

SC 442/2024
STATE NCT OF DELHI Vs. GEETA
FIR No. 236/2024
(Inder Puri)

06.11.2025

Present: Sh. Syed Ubaid Mansoor, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State.

Accused not produced from JC.

The lawyers are abstaining from work, in the interest
of justice no coercive orders are being passed today.

Issue fresh notice to the IO for NDOH.

Accused was taken in custody in case FIR No.
244/2021 PS Inderpuri on 04.11.2025. Let production warrants
be issued to the concerned Jail Superintendent for production of
the accused in person on the NDOH.

Re-list for framing of charges on **24.12.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
06.11.2025